
 November 7, 2005

                                                  Revision of the Forecast of Financial Results
                                          For the Year Ending March 31, 2006 

          This is to announce that the Forecast for theYear ending March 31, 2006 (From April 1, 2005 to March 31, 2006),
          issued August 8, 2005, has been revised as below. 

          1. Revised Consolidated Forecast for the First Half ending September 30, 2005 
                                                                                                    (From April 1, 2005 to September 30, 2005)

     (unit: 1 million yen)

Previous Forecast

Revised Forecast

Difference

Ratio

Results for First Half of FY 2005

          2. Revised Consolidated Forecast for the Year ending March 31, 2006 
                                                                                                       (From April 1, 2005 to March 31, 2006)

     (unit: 1 million yen)

Previous Forecast

Revised Forecast

Difference

Ratio

Results FY 2005

          3. Background of Revision

              For the First Half of the Year ending March 2006, as a result of cost reduction and excess ship out of LCD steppers in

              the precision equipment business, increased sales of SLR- type digital cameras, and consumer digital cameras in the

              imaging business and also, due to lower JPY rate of exchange to USD and Euro than expectation, we expect net sales, 
              ordinary income and net income to exceed previous forecast.
              Furthermore, as a result of re-consideration by taking in account the Forecast of the First Half of the Year ending March  
              31,2006, we will also revise the Forecast for the Year ending March 31, 2006.   

¥20,000 ¥6,000 ¥2,000

¥14,693 ¥24,141

2.9% 26.1% 15.4%

¥638,468

Net Sales

¥320,000

¥342,000

Ordinary Income Net Income

¥14,000

¥20,000

¥7,000

¥9,300

¥700,000 ¥29,000

¥13,000

¥15,000

¥312,197 ¥4,666 ¥7,808

¥680,000 ¥23,000

Net Sales Ordinary Income Net Income

¥2,300

32.9%
¥22,000

6.9%

¥6,000

42.9%


