

Revision of the Forecast of Financial Results For the Year Ending March 31, 2006

This is to announce that the Forecast for the Year ending March 31, 2006 (From April 1, 2005 to March 31, 2006), issued August 8, 2005, has been revised as below.

Revised Consolidated Forecast for the First Half ending September 30, 2005 (From April 1, 2005 to September 30, 2005)

(unit: 1 million yen)

	(unit: 1 million yen)		
	Net Sales	Ordinary Income	Net Income
Previous Forecast	¥320,000	¥14,000	¥7,000
Revised Forecast	¥342,000	¥20,000	¥9,300
Difference	¥22,000	¥6,000	¥2,300
Ratio	6.9%	42.9%	32.9%
Results for First Half of FY 2005	¥312,197	¥4,666	¥7,808

2. Revised Consolidated Forecast for the Year ending March 31, 2006 (From April 1, 2005 to March 31, 2006)

(unit: 1 million yen)

	(unit. 1 million yen)		
	Net Sales	Ordinary Income	Net Income
Previous Forecast	¥680,000	¥23,000	¥13,000
Revised Forecast	¥700,000	¥29,000	¥15,000
Difference	¥20,000	¥6,000	¥2,000
Ratio	2.9%	26.1%	15.4%
Results FY 2005	¥638,468	¥14,693	¥24,141

3. Background of Revision

For the First Half of the Year ending March 2006, as a result of cost reduction and excess ship out of LCD steppers in the precision equipment business, increased sales of SLR- type digital cameras, and consumer digital cameras in the imaging business and also, due to lower JPY rate of exchange to USD and Euro than expectation, we expect net sales, ordinary income and net income to exceed previous forecast.

Furthermore, as a result of re-consideration by taking in account the Forecast of the First Half of the Year ending March 31,2006, we will also revise the Forecast for the Year ending March 31, 2006.